
Latest infection status, etc.

1
* “Trends in the numbers of inpatients” are based on the “Surveillance of Status of Care for Patients with Novel Coronavirus Infection and Number of Beds” by the Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare. In this surveillance, the results as 

of 0:00 on the presentation date are published.
Regarding the number of severe patients, the subject criteria differ from those for data published before August 14. ↑, ↓, and → indicate an increase, a decrease, and the same level, respectively, compared to the previous week.

12/14～12/20 12/21～12/27 12/28～1/3

314,999↑ 5.9%↓ 350,698↑ 6.3%↑ 216,103↓11.0%↑

65,182↑ 6.5%↑ 75,882↑ 6.8%↑ 42,661↓14.1%↑

26,911↑ 6.7%↑ 28,141↑ 9.5%↑ 18,588↓15.9%↑

14,305↑ 10.0%↑ 17,075↑ 9.0%↓ 10,418↓13.7%↑

26,617↑ 7.9%↓ 28,136↑ 6.7%↓ 18,482↓10.0%↑

16,224↓ 5.3%↓ 18,545↑ 4.1%↓ 13,830↓ 5.2%↑

14,746↑ 5.1%↑ 14,771↑ 6.3%↑ 10,296↓10.3%↑

3,706↑ 4.5%↓ 4,719↑ 4.9%↑ 4,239↓ 5.9%↑

12/23 12/30 1/6

Nationwide 10,470 (38.1%) ↑ 11,585 (42.1%) ↑ 13,082 (47.3%) ↑

Tokyo 2,148 (53.7%) ↑ 2,457 (61.4%) ↑ 3,123 (78.1%) ↑

Kanagawa 537 (27.7%) ↑ 550 (28.4%) ↑ 673 (34.7%) ↑

Aichi 518 (55.5%) ↑ 593 (63.5%) ↑ 649 (58.9%) ↑

Osaka 1,031 (66.9%) ↑ 1,040 (66.0%) ↑ 1,040 (66.2%) →

Hokkaido 926 (51.1%) ↓ 817 (45.1%) ↓ 835 (46.1%) ↑

Fukuoka 237 (43.0%) ↑ 351 (60.9%) ↑ 392 (65.3%) ↑

Okinawa 142 (30.3%) ↓ 153 (32.6%) ↑ 175 (37.3%) ↑

▪ The number of new cases of infection remains at a record high level, and a maximum 

state of alert is required regarding the infection status.

▪ The most recent rate of persons who tested positive among the tests conducted is 

11.0%, which is a record high.

* The previous highest rate had been 8.8% at the time of the Declaration of a State of 

Emergency (Apr. 6 to 12, 2020). The rate when the number of infections increased in July 

and August was 6.7% (Jul. 27 to Aug. 2, 2020).

12/23 12/30 1/6

1,017 (28.1%) ↑ 1,106 (30.6%) ↑ 1,224 (34.2%) ↑

343 (68.6%) ↑ 379 (75.8%) ↑ 437 (87.4%) ↑

57 (28.5%) ↑ 59 (29.5%) ↑ 79 (39.5%) ↑

39 (37.9%) ↑ 39 (37.9%) → 38 (36.9%) ↓

256 (64.5%) ↑ 259 (65.2%) ↑ 257 (64.7%) ↓

31 (17.0%) ↓ 22 (12.1%) ↓ 23 (12.6%) ↑

12 (11.5%) → 16 (15.2%) ↑ 22 (20.0%) ↑

15 (28.3%) ↓ 20 (37.7%) ↑ 17 (32.1%) ↓

▪ The number of inpatients is increasing. The rate of the beds secured for patients has 

increased, and is at a high level in many regions.

▪ The number of severe patients is increasing with the increase in inpatients. The rate 

among the beds secured for patients is also increasing, and is at a high level in many 

regions.

12/23～12/29 12/30～1/5 1/6～1/12

Nationwide 18.70 (23,592) ↑ 20.61 (25,998) ↑ 35.39 (44,645) ↑

Tokyo 39.61 (5,514) ↑ 49.25 (6,856) ↑ 88.94 (12,381) ↑

Kanagawa 31.06 (2,857) ↑ 35.53 (3,268) ↑ 59.11 (5,437) ↑

Aichi 21.35 (1,612) ↑ 19.78 (1,494) ↓ 29.59 (2,235) ↑

Osaka 21.33 (1,879) ↓ 23.53 (2,073) ↑ 43.75 (3,854) ↑

Hokkaido 14.50 (761) ↓ 13.62 (715) ↓ 21.71 (1,140) ↑

Fukuoka 20.32 (1,037) ↑ 21.16 (1,080) ↑ 40.99 (2,092) ↑

Okinawa 17.14 (249) ↑ 19.34 (281) ↑ 29.73 (432) ↑

 Trends in the numbers of new cases of infection  Trends in the testing system(Per 100,000 people) (No. of tests, Positive rate)

 Trends in the numbers of inpatients  Trends in the numbers of severe patients

[No. of inpatients (Ratio to the no. of secured beds)] [No. of inpatients (Ratio to the no. of secured beds)]



全国

(Source) ADB Material 1, dated Jan. 13, 2021
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（千人）

①新規感染者報告数60歳- 20-59歳
-19歳 調査中
非公表 不明
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重症者数（8月26日まで）（右目盛）
重症者数（8月26日以降9月16日まで）（右目盛）
重症者数（9月16日以降）（右目盛）
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⑤病床占有率
重症者数／確保病床数（8月26日まで）
重症者数／確保病床数（8月26日以降9月16日まで）
入院者数／確保病床数
重症者数／確保病床数（9月16日以降）
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（千人） ⑥療養者数
確認中の人数
社会福祉施設等療養者数
自宅療養者数
宿泊療養者数
入院者数
療養者数（人口10万人対）（右目盛）
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新規感染者数（人口10万人対）（左目盛）

アンリンク割合（右目盛）
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（万件）

③検査状況
PCR検査実施件数（左目盛）

陽性者数／PCR検査件数（右目盛）

全国
(1) No. of new cases of infection reported (2) No. of new cases of infection (per 100,000 people)/

Percentage of unlinked cases

No. of new cases of infection (per 100,000 people) (left scale)

Percentage of unlinked cases (right scale)

(3) Test status

No. of PCR tests performed (left scale)

No. of persons who tested positive/No. of PCR tests (right scale)

20-59 years

Under 
investigation

Unknown

60 years 
or older
19 years 
or younger

Unpublished

Nationwide

(1,000 people)

(N)
(10,000 cases)

(4) No. of inpatients/No. of severe patients
(1,000 people)

No. of severe patients (from Aug. 26 to Sep. 16) (right scale)

No. of severe patients (until Aug. 26) (right scale)

No. of severe patients (from Sep. 16) (right scale)

No. of inpatients (left scale)

(5) Bed occupancy rate
No. of severe patients/No. of secured beds (until Aug. 26)

No. of severe patients/No. of secured beds (from Aug. 26 to Sep. 16)

No. of inpatients/No. of secured beds

No. of severe patients/No. of secured beds (from Sep. 16)

(1,000 people) (6) No. of patients receiving treatment(100 people)

No. of persons under investigation

No. of patients receiving treatment at social welfare facilities, etc.

No. of patients staying at home

No. of patients recovering at accommodations

No. of inpatients

No. of patients receiving treatment (per 100,000 people) (right scale)



東京

(Source) ADB Material 1, dated Jan. 13, 2021
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（千人）

①新規感染者報告数60歳- 20-59歳
-19歳 調査中
非公表 不明
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（百人）（百人） ④入院者数／重症者数
入院者数（左目盛）

重症者数（8月26日まで）（右目盛）

重症者数（8月26日以降）（右目盛） 87.4%

78.1%
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⑤病床占有率
重症者数／確保病床数（8月26日まで）

重症者数／確保病床数（8月26日以降）

入院者数／確保病床数
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（千人） ⑥療養者数
確認中の人数
社会福祉施設等療養者数
自宅療養者数
宿泊療養者数
入院者数
療養者数（人口10万人対）（右目盛）
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新規感染者数（人口10万人対）（左目盛）

アンリンク割合（右目盛）
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（万件）

③検査状況
PCR検査実施件数（左目盛）

陽性者数／PCR検査件数（右目盛）

(1) No. of new cases of infection reported (2) No. of new cases of infection (per 100,000 people)/

Percentage of unlinked cases

No. of new cases of infection (per 100,000 people) (left scale)

Percentage of unlinked cases (right scale)

(3) Test status

No. of PCR tests performed (left scale)

No. of persons who tested positive/No. of PCR tests (right scale)

20-59 years

Under 
investigation

Unknown

60 years 
or older
19 years 
or younger

Unpublished

(1,000 people)

(N)

(10,000 cases)

No. of persons under investigation

No. of patients receiving treatment at social welfare facilities, etc.

No. of patients staying at home

No. of patients recovering at accommodations

No. of inpatients

No. of patients receiving treatment (per 100,000 people) (right scale)

(100 people)

(1,000 people)

(100 people)
(4) No. of inpatients/No. of severe patients (5) Bed occupancy rate

(6) No. of patients receiving treatment
No. of severe patients/No. of secured beds (until Aug. 26)

No. of severe patients/No. of secured beds (from Aug. 26)

No. of inpatients/No. of secured beds

No. of inpatients (left scale)

No. of severe patients (from Aug. 26) (right scale)

No. of severe patients (until Aug. 26) (right scale)

Tokyo



673

79

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

4/
28

5/
1

3

5/
2

7

6/
1

0

6/
2

4

7
/8

7/
2

2

8
/5

8/
1

9

9
/2

9/
1

6

9/
3

0

10
/1

4

10
/2

8

11
/1

1

11
/2

5

12
/9

12
/2

3

1
/6

（百人）（百人）

百

④入院者数／重症者数
入院者数（左目盛）

重症者数（右目盛）

神奈川

(Source) ADB Material 1, dated Jan. 13, 2021
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（千人）

①新規感染者報告数
60歳- 20-59歳
-19歳 調査中
非公表 不明
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⑤病床占有率
重症者数／確保病床数

入院者数／確保病床数
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（百人） ⑥療養者数
確認中の人数

社会福祉施設等療養者数

自宅療養者数

42.26

58.7%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

3/
28
～

4/
11
～

4/
25
～

5/
9
～

5/
23
～

6/
6
～

6/
20
～

7/
4
～

7/
18
～

8/
1
～

8/
15
～

8/
29
～

9/
12
～

9/
26
～

10
/1

0
～

10
/2

4
～

11
/7
～

11
/2

1
～

12
/5
～

12
/1

9
～

1/
2
～

（人） ②新規感染者数（人口10万人対）／アンリンク割合

新規感染者数（人口10万人対）（左目盛）

アンリンク割合（右目盛）
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（万件）

③検査状況
PCR検査実施件数（左目盛）

陽性者数／PCR検査件数（右目盛）

(1) No. of new cases of infection reported (2) No. of new cases of infection (per 100,000 people)/

Percentage of unlinked cases

No. of new cases of infection (per 100,000 people) (left scale)

Percentage of unlinked cases (right scale)

(3) Test status

No. of PCR tests performed (left scale)

No. of persons who tested positive/No. of PCR tests (right scale)

20-59 years

Under 
investigation

Unknown

60 years 
or older
19 years 
or younger

Unpublished

(1,000 people)

(N)

(10,000 cases)

(4) No. of inpatients/No. of severe patients (5) Bed occupancy rate (6) No. of patients receiving treatment(100 people)
(100 people) (100 people)

No. of inpatients (left scale)

No. of severe patients (right scale)
No. of severe patients/No. of secured beds

No. of inpatients/No. of secured beds

No. of persons under investigation
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(Source) ADB Material 1, dated Jan. 13, 2021
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（万件） ③検査状況
PCR検査実施件数（左目盛）
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(1) No. of new cases of infection reported (2) No. of new cases of infection (per 100,000 people)/
Percentage of unlinked cases
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(left scale)

Percentage of unlinked cases (right scale)
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Under 
investigation
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or older
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Unpublished
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(10,000 cases)
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③検査状況
PCR検査実施件数（左目盛）

陽性者数／PCR検査件数（右目盛）

(1) No. of new cases of infection reported
(3) Test status

No. of PCR tests performed (left scale)

No. of persons who tested positive/No. of PCR tests (right scale)

20-59 years

Under 
investigation

Unknown

60 years 
or older
19 years 
or younger

Unpublished
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(10,000 cases)

(4) No. of inpatients/No. of severe patients (5) Bed occupancy rate
(6) No. of patients receiving treatment
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(2) No. of new cases of infection (per 100,000 people)/
Percentage of unlinked cases
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Percentage of unlinked cases (right scale)

No. of persons under investigation

No. of patients receiving treatment at social welfare facilities, etc.
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(Source) ADB Material 1, dated Jan. 13, 2021
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（千件）

③検査状況
PCR検査実施件数（左目盛）

陽性者数／PCR検査件数（右目盛）

(1) No. of new cases of infection reported (2) No. of new cases of infection (per 100,000 people)/

Percentage of unlinked cases

No. of new cases of infection (per 100,000 people) (left scale)

Percentage of unlinked cases (right scale)

(3) Test status

No. of PCR tests performed (left scale)

No. of persons who tested positive/No. of PCR tests (right scale)
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Under 
investigation

Unknown

60 years 
or older
19 years 
or younger

Unpublished

(1,000 people)
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(6) No. of patients receiving treatment (Hokkaido)
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No. of severe patients/No. of secured beds
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⑤病床占有率
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入院者数／確保病床数
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（万件）

③検査状況
PCR検査実施件数（左目盛）

陽性者数／PCR検査件数（右目盛）

(1) No. of new cases of infection reported (2) No. of new cases of infection (per 100,000 people)/

Percentage of unlinked cases

No. of new cases of infection (per 100,000 people) (left scale)

Percentage of unlinked cases (right scale)

(3) Test status

No. of PCR tests performed (left scale)

No. of persons who tested positive/No. of PCR tests (right scale)

20-59 years

Under 
investigation

Unknown

60 years 
or older
19 years 
or younger

Unpublished

(1,000 people)

(N)
(10,000 cases)

(4) No. of inpatients/No. of severe patients
(5) Bed occupancy rate (6) No. of patients receiving treatment

Fukuoka

(100 people)

(N) (100 people)

No. of inpatients (left scale)

No. of severe patients (right scale) No. of severe patients/No. of secured beds

No. of inpatients/No. of secured beds

No. of persons under investigation

No. of patients receiving treatment at social welfare facilities, etc.

No. of patients staying at home
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（百人）

①新規感染者報告数60歳- 20-59歳
-19歳 調査中
非公表 不明
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（百人）（人） ④入院者数／重症者数
入院者数（左目盛）

重症者数（右目盛）
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⑤病床占有率
重症者数／確保病床数

入院者数／確保病床数

175

111

87

25.8 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

4/
28

5/
13

5/
27

6/
10

6/
24 7/

8

7/
22 8/

5

8/
19 9/

2

9/
16

9/
30

10
/1

4

10
/2

8

11
/1

1

11
/2

5

12
/9

12
/2

3

1/
6

（百人） ⑥療養者数
確認中の人数

社会福祉施設等療養者数

自宅療養者数
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（人） ②新規感染者数（人口10万人対）／アンリンク割合

新規感染者数（人口10万人対）（左目盛）

アンリンク割合（右目盛）
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（千件）

③検査状況
PCR検査実施件数（左目盛）

陽性者数／PCR検査件数（右目

盛）

(1) No. of new cases of infection reported (2) No. of new cases of infection (per 100,000 people)/

Percentage of unlinked cases

No. of new cases of infection (per 100,000 people) (left scale)

Percentage of unlinked cases (right scale)

(3) Test status
No. of PCR tests performed (left scale)

No. of persons who tested positive/

No. of PCR tests (right scale)

20-59 years

Under 
investigation

Unknown

60 years 
or older
19 years 
or younger

Unpublished

(1,000 people)

(N)
(1,000 cases)

(4) No. of inpatients/No. of severe patients (5) Bed occupancy rate (6) No. of patients receiving treatment

Okinawa

(100 people)(N) (100 people)

No. of inpatients (left scale)

No. of severe patients 

(right scale)

No. of severe patients/No. of secured beds

No. of inpatients/No. of secured beds

No. of patients staying at home

No. of patients receiving treatment 

at social welfare facilities, etc.

No. of persons under investigation


